DIVIDED BY RECONCILED COMMON EQUITY RATIO 46.89 %

JURISDICTIONAL RETURN ON COMMON EQUITY 8.91 %

DocuSign Envelope ID: 5109901B-4EC1-4C0C-8C60-5EBD6C3559DA

ADJUSTED WEIGHTED
AVERAGE CAPITAL COST OF COST OF

CAPITAL COMPONENTS BALANCE RATIO CAPITAL CAPITAL

LONG TERM DEBT 514,059$   29.65% 3.80% 1.13%

SHORT TERM DEBT 159,284 9.18% 2.20% * 0.20%

CUSTOMER DEPOSITS 26,702 1.54% 2.48% * 0.04%

COMMON EQUITY 813,066 46.89% 9.90% 4.64%

DEFERRED INCOME TAX 220,848 12.74% 0.00% -

INVESTMENT TAX CREDITS -   0.00% 0.00% -

TOTAL 1,733,959$   100.00% 6.01%

* 13-MONTH AVERAGE

Note: The current AFUDC rate of 6.00% was authorized in Order No. PSC-2021-0170-PPA-GU Docket No. 20210040-GU,
effective January 1, 2021.

DECEMBER 2022

(In $ Thousands)

SCHEDULE A

PEOPLES GAS COMPANY

CAPITAL STRUCTURE USED FOR AFUDC CALCULATION

DocuSign Envelope ID: 5109901B-4EC1-4C0C-8C60-5EBD6C3559DA

ADJUSTED

COMMISSION AVERAGE

CAPITAL COMPONENTS PER BOOKS ADJUSTMENTS* BALANCE

LONG TERM DEBT 545,294$   (42,522)$   514,059$

SHORT TERM DEBT 167,683   (11,896)   159,284

CUSTOMER DEPOSITS 28,429   (1,727)   26,702

COMMON EQUITY 889,662   (61,811)   813,066

DEFERRED INCOME TAX 250,166   (29,318)   220,848

INVESTMENT TAX CREDITS -   -   -

TOTAL 1,881,233$   (147,274)$   1,733,959$

Per Order No. PSC-2021-0170-PPA-GU, a 54.7% equity ratio (investor sources with any difference to actual equity
ratio spread ratably over long-term and short term debt) shall be used for all purposes including the calculation of
the Company’s AFUDC rate.

PEOPLES GAS SYSTEM
CAPITAL STRUCTURE USED FOR AFUDC CALCULATION

DECEMBER 2022
(In $ Thousands)

SCHEDULE B

* FOR ADJUSTMENT DETAILS, SEE SCHEDULE 2.

DocuSign Envelope ID: 5109901B-4EC1-4C0C-8C60-5EBD6C3559DA

SCHEDULE C

AFUDC MONTHLY CUMULATIVE

MONTHS BASE AFUDC AFUDC

JAN 1.00000000 0.0048755 0.0048755

FEB 1.00487545 0.0048992 0.0097747